FACILITY NAME

Sunshine Resort
Country Squire RV & MHP
Fiesta Cathedral Palms
Santiago Sun Canyon
Cimarron Golf Resort
Santiago Estates
Pilot Knob RV Resort
Big Bend Resort
Desert Pools RV Resort
Miracle Acres RV
Palm Springs Oasis RV
Palm Drive Mobile Estates
Rancho Ventana RV
Specialty Minerals
Bubbling Wells Elementary
Gene Pumping Plant/Oil Water Separator
Destiny Mclintyre RV Park
Oasis Gardens MHP
Palm View Estates
Walter's Camp, Inc.
Whitewater Safety Roadside
Carefree MHP
Desert Sands RV Park
Lark Spa MHP
Rainbo Beach Resort
Bashford's Hot Spa
Butterfield Ranch
Mt. Signal Café
Hiddent Beaches
Valley Environmental Services
Poe Colonia
Sunbird MHP
Magic Waters MHP
Park Moabi WWTF
CA Dept. of Corrections - Chuckawalla
Brawley City WWTP
Vulcan Power Plant
Marie's RV & MHP
1ID - Grass Carp Hatchery
Heber Geothermal
Heber PUD WWTP
Second Imperial Geothermal
City of Westmorland WWTP
Second Imperial Geothermal
City of Calexico WWTP
City of Calipatria WWTP
Coachella SD WWTP
Applebee's Restaurant
SCSD - Salton City
Applebee's Restaurant
Craftsman Homes
1ID - Grass Carp Hatchery

Enforcement Actions Taken by the Colorado River Basin Region Since January 1, 2007

ADDRESS

Parker Dam Rd
66455 Dillon Rd
35901 Cathedral Canyon Dr
22840 Sterling Ave
67603 30th Ave
2076 Di Giorgio Rd
3707 W. Hwy 80
501 Parker Dam Rd
70405 Dillon Rd
17405 Corkill Rd
36100 Date Palm Dr
15687 Palm Dr
4410 Arrowhead
6565 Meridian Rd
67501 Camino Campanero

158000 Metropolitan Water District Rd

8750 E. 26th Ave
PO Box 132
64550 Pierson Blvd
Walter's Camp Rd
1-10 E. Cabazon
17069 N. Indian Ave
277 Palm Canyon Dr
10016 Frink Rd
3520 Needles Hwy
10590 Hot Mineral Spa Rd
14925 Great S. Overland Tr
1201 W. Hwy 98
6951 Sixth Ave
3354 Dogwood Rd

84950 Echol Rd
17551 Mountain View Rd
Park Moabi Rd
19025 Wiley's Well Rd
5015 Best
7001 Gentry Rd
148 Bekley Circle
485 Villa
895 Pitzer
1184 Rockwood
855 Dogwood
5295 Martin
855 Dogwood
298 Anza
106 Lindsey
87075 Avenue 54
57796 29 Palms Hwy
2170 Lancing Avenue
57796 29 Palms Hwy
Se Corner Of Neckel & Clark Rd
485 Villa

CITY

Parker Dam
Desert Hot Springs
Cathedral City
Palm Springs
Cathedral City
Borrego Springs
Winterhaven
Parker Dam
Desert Hot Springs
Desert Hot Springs
Cathedral City
Desert Hot Springs
Blythe
Lucerne Valley
Desert Hot Springs
Parker Dam
Blythe
Thermal
Desert Hot Springs
Palo Verde
Cabazon
Palm Springs
Borrego Springs
Niland
Needles
Niland
Julian
Calexico
Blythe
Imperial
Brawley
Thermal
Desert Hot Springs
Needles
Blythe
Brawley
Calipatria
Cathedral City
El Centro
Heber
Heber
Heber
Westmorland
Heber
Calexico
Calipatria
Coachella
Yucca Valley
Salton City
Yucca Valley
Imperial
El Centro

COUNTY

San Bernardino
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
San Diego

Imperial

San Bernardino
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside

San Bernardino
Riverside

San Bernardino
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside

Imperial
Riverside
Riverside
San Diego

Imperial

San Bernardino

Imperial
San Diego

Imperial
Riverside

Imperial

Imperial
Riverside
Riverside

San Bernardino

Riverside
Imperial
Imperial

Riverside
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial

Riverside

San Bernardino
Riverside

San Bernardino

Imperial

Imperial
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SEL
SEL
SEL
SEL
SEL
SEL
SEL
SEL
SEL
SEL
SEL
SEL
SEL
SEL
SEL
SEL
SEL
SEL
SEL
SEL
SEL
SEL
SEL
SEL
SEL
SEL
SEL
SEL
SEL
SEL
SEL
SEL
SEL
SEL
TSO
ACL
TSO
SEL
SEL
ACL
ACL
ACL
ACL
ACL
ACL
ACL
ACL
ACL
CDO
CDO
NOV
ACL

01/04/2007
01/08/2007
01/08/2007
01/08/2007
01/10/2007
01/11/2007
01/16/2007
01/17/2007
01/17/2007
01/17/2007
01/18/2007
01/22/2007
01/22/2007
01/22/2007
01/23/2007
01/23/2007
01/24/2007
01/24/2007
01/24/2007
01/24/2007
01/24/2007
01/25/2007
01/25/2007
01/25/2007
01/25/2007
01/30/2007
01/30/2007
01/30/2007
01/31/2007
02/02/2007
02/05/2007
02/05/2007
02/13/2007
02/13/2007
02/20/2007
02/22/2007
03/02/2007
03/13/2007
03/15/2007
03/21/2007
03/21/2007
03/21/2007
03/21/2007
03/22/2007
05/16/2007
05/16/2007
05/16/2007
06/26/2007
06/26/2007
06/26/2007
07/18/2007
11/01/2007

318969
321962
321971
321970
321972
322645
321969
322685
321964
321965
324744
322633
321874
322630
321907
321904
322681
322673
324740
324742
321876
324739
321973
322686
324768
324776
324771
324783
321871
324780
324738
322644
322642
322638
323726
323032
323027
322687
322360
323292
324472
323335
324465
323334
329295
329299
329296
329306
329051
329057
330495
338699

STATUS

Historical
Historical
Active
Historical
Active
Historical
Historical
Historical
Active
Historical
Historical
Active
Historical
Active
Active
Historical
Historical
Historical
Historical
Active
Historical
Historical
Historical
Historical
Active
Historical
Active
Historical
Historical
Historical
Historical
Historical
Historical
Active
Active
Active
Active
Historical
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active

ACL AMOUNT

INITIALLY PROPOSED

$36,000

$123,000
$9,000
$30,000
$6,000
$33,000
$12,000
$18,000
$142,000
$25,000

$53,000

ACL AMOUNT
FINALLY IMPOSED

$0

$54,000
$0
$7,500
$0
$9,000
$0
$0
$63,500
$25,000

$19,000
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HEARING
WAIVED

N/A

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes



